
VP 
DHANAMANJURI 

DHANAMANJURI UNIVERSITY 

NOTIFICATION  
Imphal, the 2 January, 2026 

No. 1/12/2018-DMU: Pursuant to a decision taken by the competent authority, 
holidays specified in Annexure-I will be observed in all the offices & departments under 
the administrative jurisdiction of Dhanamanjuri University, Manipur during the year, 
2026. Besides, employees of the university are allowed to avail any 2 (two) Restricted 
Holidays (RH) from those listed in Annexure-Il. List of the holidays consolidated with 
summer vacation & winter break is also attached herewith as Annexure-Ill and 
exclusively meant for vacation employees & students. 

End.: As stated above. 
(Dr. R.K. Joteen Singh) 

Registrar 
Dhanamanjuri University 

Manipur 

Memo No. 1/12/2018-DMU Imphal, the 2uid  January, 2026 
Copy to: 

1) P.s. to the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, DMU for information 
2) P.S. to the Commissioner, Higher and Technical Education, 

Government of Manipur for information 
3) The Director, University and Higher Education, 

Government of Manipur for information 
4) All the Deans, DMU for information 
5) P.A. to the Controller of Examinations, DMU 
6) P.A. to the Finance Officer, DMU 
7) All the Heads of Departments (UG & PG)/Directors, DMU 
8) All the Principals, Constituent Colleges of DMU 
9) Deputy Registrar (Academic & Faculty), DMU 
10) Assistant Registrar (Administration! Faculty /Academic), DMU 
11) Hostel Wardens, DMU 
12) All Notice Boards, DMU 
13) Webmaster, DMU for uploading the notice to the university website 
14) Guard file. 

(Dr. R.K. Joteen Singh) 
Registrar 

Dhanamanjuri University 
Manipur 
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Annexure-I 

BHANAMANJURI 

DHANAMANJURI UNIVERSITY 

MANIPUR 

LIST OF GENERAL HOLIDAYS FOR THE YEAR 2026 

SI. 
No. 

- 
Name of Festivals 

No. of 
Days 

Month and Date 
(2026) 

D 

1 - New Year Day! Gaan-Ngai 1 01 January Thursday 

2 Death Anniversary of (L)Maharaja Gambhir Singh 1 09 January Friday 

3 Republic Day 1 26 January Monday 

4 Lui-Ngai-Ni 1 15 February Sunday 

5 Yaosang 2 03 - 04 March Tuesday-wednesday 

6 Sajibu Nongmapanba (Cheiraoba) 1 19 March Thursday 

7 Id-ul-Fitr 1 21 March Saturday 

8 Good Friday 1 03 April Friday 

9 Cheiraoba 1 14 April Tuesday 

10 Khongjom Day 1 23 April Thursday 

11 - May Day (Labour Day) 1 01 May Friday 

12 Id-ul-Zuha (Bakrid) 1 27 May wednesday 

13 Kang (Rathajatra) 1 16 July Thursday 

14 Patriot's Day 1 13 August Thursday 

15 Independence Day 1 15 August Saturday 

16 Milad-un-Nabi (Id-e-Milad) 1 26 August Wednesday - 

17 Janma Ashtami 1 04 September Friday 

18 Jananeta Irawat's Birth Day 1 30 September wednesday 

19 - Mahatma Gandhi's Birthday 1 02 October Friday 

20 Mera Chaoren Houba 1 11 October Sunday 

21 Durga Ashtami (Bor Numit) 1 19 October Monday 

22 Mera Houchongba 1 26 October Monday 

23 Kut 1 01 November Sunday 

24 Diwali (Dipavali) 1 9 November Monday 

25 Ningol Chakkouba 1 11 November wednesday 

26 Nupi-Lal 1 12 December Saturday 

27 Christmas 1 25 December Friday 

Total No. of Days 28 

Festivals falling on Second Saturday and Sunday 

1 Lui-Ngai-Ni 15 February Sunday 

2 Mera Chaoren Houba 11 October Sunday 

3 Kut 01 November Sunday 

4 Nupi-Lal 12 December Saturday 

(Dr. R.K. Joteen Singh) 

Registrar 
Dhanamanjuri University 
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Annexure-Il 

DHANAMANJUR I 
U N I  V E It  S I T -- 

 

DHANAMANJURI UNIVERSITY 

MANIPUR 

LIST OF RESTRICTED HOLIDAYS FOR THE YEAR 2026 

SI. No. Name of Festivals No.of Month and Date 
Days 

1 IJttarayan/ Makara Sankranti 1 14 January Wednesday 
2 Netaji's Birthday/Saraswati Puja 1 23 January Friday 
3 Sab-e-Barat 1 04 February Wednesday 
4 Shiva Ratri 1 16 February Monday 

5 Zomi Namni 1 20 February Friday 

6 Player's Day 1 25 February Wednesday 
7 Yaosang 4th  Day 1 06 March Friday 
8 Bijoy Govinda Halankar 1 08 March Sunday 
9 Baruni/ Sab-e-Qdar 1 17 March Tuesday 

10 Jamat-Ui-Vida 1 20 March Friday 

11 Kongba Leithong fatpa 1 25 March Wednesday 
12 Mahavir Jayanti 1 31 March Tuesday 
13 Hun - Thadou Cultural Festival 1 07 April Tuesday 

14 176th Death Anniversary Commemoration of Maharaja 1 11 April Saturday 

15 Shilhenba 1 15 April Wednesday 
16 Buddha Pumima 1 01 May Friday 
17 Muharram 1 26 June Friday 
18 Kanglen (Punarjatra) 1 24 July Friday 
19 Harisayan 1 26 July sunday 
20 Akhen Chahar Shumba 1 12 August Wednesday 
21 Jhulon Houba 1 23 August Sunday 
22 3hu1on Loiba 1 28 August Friday 
23 Radha Ashtami 1 19 September Saturday 
24 Heikru Hidongba 1 22 September Tuesday 
25 Tarpon Houba 1 27 September Sunday 
26 Tarpon Loiba 1 10 October Saturday 
27 Kuki Rising Day 1 17 October Saturday 
28 Kwak Jatra (Dussehra) 1 21 October Wednesday 

29 Chaga Ngee 1 30 October Friday 
30 Govardhan Puja 1 10 November Tuesday 
31 Gosta Ashtami 1 18 November Wednesday 
32 Guru Nanak's Birth Day/ Mera Waphukpa 1 24 November Tuesday 

33 Christmas Eve 1 24 December Thursday 

34 Post Christmas 1 26 December Saturday 

35 New Year's Eve 1 31 December Thursday 

Total No. of Days 35 

Festivals falling on Second Saturday and Sunda 

1 
Buoy Govinda 

Halankar 
08 March Sunday 176 Death Anniversary Commemoration 

of Maharaja Nara Singh 11 April Saturday 

3 Harisayan 27 July Sunday 4 Jhulon Houba 23 August Sunday 

5 Tarpon Houba 27 September sunday 6 Tarpon Loiba 10 October Saturday 

(Dr. R.K. Joteen Singh) 

Registrar 
Dhanamanjuri University 



Annexure-Ill 

DHANAMANJURI UNIVERSITY 

MANIPUR 

LIST OF GENERAL HOLIDAYS FOR THE YEAR 2026 (ACADEMIC) 

SI. 
No. 

- 
Name of Festivals 

No. of 
Days 

Month and Date 
(2026) 

Da 1s 

1 New Year Day! Gaan-Ngai 1 01 January Thursday 

2 Death Anniversary of (L)Maharaja Gambhir Singh 1 09 January Friday 

3 Republic Day 1 26 January Monday 

4 Lui-Ngai-Ni 1 15 February Sunday 

5 Yaosang 5 03 - 07 March Tuesday-Saturday 

6 Sajibu Nongmapanba (Cheiraoba) 1 19 March Thursday 

7 Id-ul-Fitr 1 21 March Saturday 

8 Good Friday 1 03 April Friday 

9 Cheiraoba 1 14 April Tuesday 

10 Khongjom Day 1 23 April Thursday 

11 May Day (Labour Day) 1 01 May Friday 

12 Id-ul-Zuha (Bakrid) 1 27 May Wednesday 

13 Kang (Rathajatra) 1 16 July Thursday 

14 Patriot's Day 1 13 August Thursday 

15 Independence Day 1 15 August Saturday 

16 Milad-un-Nabi (Id-e-Milad) 1 26 August Wednesday 

17 Janma Ashtami 1 04 September Friday 

18 Jananeta Irawat's Birth Day 1 30 September Wednesday 

19 Mahatma Gandhi's Birthday 1 02 October Friday 

20 Mera Chaoren Houba 1 11 October Sunday 

21 Durga Ashtami (Bor Numit) 1 19 October Monday 

22 Mera l-louchongba 1 26 October Monday 

23 Kut 1 01 November Sunday 

24 Diwali (Dipavali) 1 9 November Monday 

25 Ningol Chakkouba 1 11 November Wednesday 

26 Nupi-LaI 1 12 December Saturday 

27 Christmas 1 25 December Friday 

Total No. of Days 31 

Festivals falling on Second Saturday and Sunday 

1 Lui-Ngai-Ni 15 February Sunday 

2 Mera Chaoren Houba 11 October Sunday 

3 Kut 01 November Sunday 

4 Nupi-Lal 12 December Saturday 

* Summer Vacation 15th June, 2026 to 14th  July, 2026 
** Winter Break 22 December, 2026 to 31 December, 2026 

(Dr. R.K. Joteen Singh) 

Registrar 
Dhanamanjuri University 
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